
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

1 1 Award of Grant 0 days Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11 0%
2 2 Direct Project Administration 460 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 6/5/13 0%
3 2.1 Administration 460 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 6/5/13 0%
4 2.2 Labor Compliance Program 460 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 6/5/13 0%
5 2.3 Development of Financing 60 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 11/23/11 0%
6 2.4 Reporting 460 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 6/5/13 0%
7 2.4.1 Quarterly, annual, and Final Reports 460 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 6/5/13 0%
8 3 Land Purchase/Easement Acquisition 120 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 2/15/12 0%
9 3.1 Land Purchase 120 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 2/15/12 0%
10 3.2 Easement Purchase 120 days Thu 9/1/11 Wed 2/15/12 0%
11 4 Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 220 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 3/16/12 0%

12 4.1 Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation 20 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 6/10/11 0%
13 4.1.1 Update Basis of Design 20 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 6/10/11 0%
14 4.2 Task 5: Project Design 127 days Mon 6/13/11 Tue 12/6/11 0%
15 4.2.1 Task 5.1: 30% PS&E and Design Documentation 42 days Mon 6/13/11 Tue 8/9/11 0%
16 4.2.1.1 Site Visit 2 days Mon 6/13/11 Tue 6/14/11 0%
17 4.2.1.2 Topographic Surveys 10 days Wed 6/15/11 Tue 6/28/11 0%
18 4.2.1.3 30% PS&E and DDR 20 days Wed 6/29/11 Tue 7/26/11 0%
19 4.2.1.4 Agency Review 10 days Wed 7/27/11 Tue 8/9/11 0%
20 4.2.2 Task 5.2: 60% PS&E and Design Documentation 35 days Wed 8/10/11 Tue 9/27/11 0%
21 4.2.2.1 Remaining Surveys for Design 10 days Wed 8/10/11 Tue 8/23/11 0%
22 4.2.2.2 60% PS&E and DDR 15 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 9/13/11 0%
23 4.2.2.3 Agency Review 10 days Wed 9/14/11 Tue 9/27/11 0%
24 4.2.3 Task 5.3: 90% PS & E and Design Documentation 25 days Wed 9/28/11 Tue 11/1/11 0%
25 4.2.3.1 90% PS&E and DDR 15 days Wed 9/28/11 Tue 10/18/11 0%
26 4.2.3.2 Agency Review 10 days Wed 10/19/11 Tue 11/1/11 0%
27 4.2.4 Task 5.4: 100% PS&E and Final and Design Documentation25 days Wed 11/2/11 Tue 12/6/11 0%
28 4.2.4.1 100% PS&E and DDR 10 days Wed 11/2/11 Tue 11/15/11 0%
29 4.2.4.2 Agency Review 10 days Wed 11/16/11 Tue 11/29/11 0%
30 4.2.4.3 Final PS&E for Bid 5 days Wed 11/30/11 Tue 12/6/11 0%
31 4.3 Task 6: CEQA/NEPA Documentation and Permitting 130 days Mon 6/13/11 Fri 12/9/11 0%
32 4.3.1 Project Description for CEQA/NEPA 10 days Mon 6/13/11 Fri 6/24/11 0%
33 4.3.2 CEQA/NEPA Documentation 120 days Mon 6/27/11 Fri 12/9/11 0%
34 4.4 Task 7: Permitting 90 days Mon 11/14/11 Fri 3/16/12 0%
35 5 Construction/Implementation 170 days Mon 3/19/12 Fri 11/9/12 0%
36 5.1 Task 8: Construction Contracting 35 days Mon 3/19/12 Fri 5/4/12 0%
37 5.1.1 Bid Period 30 days Mon 3/19/12 Fri 4/27/12 0%
38 5.1.2 Contract Award and Notice to Proceed 5 days Mon 4/30/12 Fri 5/4/12 0%
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

39 5.2 Task 9: Construction 135 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 11/9/12 0%
40 5.2.1 Task 9.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 5 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 5/11/12 0%
41 5.2.2 Task 9.2: Project Construction 120 days Mon 5/14/12 Fri 10/26/12 0%
42 5.2.3 Task 9.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 10 days Mon 10/29/12 Fri 11/9/12 0%
43 6 Task 10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement 120 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 10/19/12 0%

44 7 Task 11: Construction Administration 1 day? Fri 11/9/12 Mon 11/12/12 0%
45 7.1 Construction Management 0%
46 7.2 Construction Completion 0 days Fri 11/9/12 Fri 11/9/12 0%
47 8 Task 12: Construction Close‐out 120 days Mon 11/12/12 Fri 4/26/13 0%
48 9 Task 13: LOMR 160 days Mon 11/12/12Fri 6/21/13 0%
49 9.1 Preparation and Submittal of LOMR 40 days Mon 11/12/12 Fri 1/4/13 0%
50 9.2 FEMA Review Process 120 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 6/21/13 0%
51 10 Task 14: Project Completion 0 days Fri 6/21/13 Fri 6/21/13 0%
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